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County Project Description Grant Request Running Total
Logan Roofing - Replace roof on main courthouse 100,000.00$             100,000.00$               

Mingo Life Safety - Install fire suppression system (Phase 2) 100,000.00$             200,000.00$               

Marion Life Safety - Repair stain glass pieces & ceiling areas that are falling 100,000.00$             300,000.00$               

Lewis Roofing - Replace roof on main courthouse 100,000.00$             400,000.00$               

Wayne Accessibility - Elevator upgrade, Phase 2 96,600.00$               496,600.00$               

Fayette Exterior Improvements - Mortar brick & reinstall cap 36,800.00$               533,400.00$               

McDowell Doors & Windows - Repair / replace windows (Phase 3) 100,000.00$             633,400.00$               

Kanawha Roofing - Repair gutters & downspouts 75,920.00$               709,320.00$               

Pleasants Roofing - Replace roof on main courthouse 66,240.00$               775,560.00$               

Wyoming Exterior Improvement - Main steps & add railing 100,000.00$             875,560.00$               

Mercer Accessiblity - Restore women's restroom to make ADA 67,760.00$               943,320.00$               

Tucker Structural Improvements - Repair interior brick walls of clock tower 28,160.00$               971,480.00$               

Mason Mechanical - Install new HVAC & filtration system. Gas line 100,000.00$             1,071,480.00$           

Mineral Doors & Windows - Restore windows on front & side 64,000.00$               1,135,480.00$           

Preston Mechanical - Replace interior chiller & exterior refrigerant units 100,000.00$             1,235,480.00$           

Putnam Exterior Improvements - masonry repointing, repair downspouts 100,000.00$             1,335,480.00$           

Wood Exterior Improvement - Sharpen drip edges & stone bands around windows 19,800.00$               1,355,280.00$           

Harrison Accessibility - Replace 2 elevators (possible phase) 100,000.00$             1,455,280.00$           

Greenbrier Life Safety - Sprinklers for 1st & 2nd floors - phase 2 100,000.00$             1,555,280.00$           

Jackson Mechanical - Replace HVAC system (Phase 4) 100,000.00$             1,655,280.00$           

Raleigh Mechanical - Add heating system for power outages 100,000.00$             1,755,280.00$           

Calhoun Accessibility - Repair steps on side entrace & sidewalks 49,600.00$               1,804,880.00$           

Hardy Roofing - Replace roof on courthouse annex 18,200.00$               1,823,080.00$           

Upshur Doors - Replace entry doors to courthouse & annex 27,728.00$               1,850,808.00$           

Boone Doors & Windows - Replace doors & ADA open device 17,224.00$               1,868,032.00$           

Gilmer Doors & Windows - Replace 39 (?) windows & 6 exterior doors of old jail 100,000.00$             1,968,032.00$           

Wirt Electrical - Install 400 amp transfer switch 35,200.00$               2,003,232.00$           

2,003,232.00$          
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